#### 900260738 07/16/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Board of Trustees for the University of West Virginia		106/17/2000 1	CORPORATION: WEST VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	West Virginia Higher Education Interim Governing Board	
Street Address:	105 Stewart Hall	
Internal Address:	PO Box 6204	
City:	Morgantown	
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	26506-6204	
Entity Type:	STATE AGENCY: WEST VIRGINIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1321952	WV
Registration Number:	1321767	
Registration Number:	1378489	WEST VIRGINIA UNIVERSITY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900260738

**Fax Number**: 3042935752

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 304-293-5841

Email: LegalAffairs@mail.wvu.edu

Correspondent Name: VP for Legal Affairs and General Counsel

Address Line 1: 105 Stewart Hall Address Line 2: PO Box 6204

Address Line 4: Morgantown, WEST VIRGINIA 26506-6204

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 3634.368,369,372

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0224

590,00 1321952

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan J. Aaron
Signature:	/ryan j aaron/
Date:	07/16/2013
Total Attachments: 0	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0225

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005071 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 07/16/2013**